OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS EN
Translation of the Original
ACCESSORIES
Venting valve
Dear customer,
Thank you for choosing a Pfeiffer Vacuum product. Your new Pfeiffer Vacuum accessory
should support you in your individual application with full performance and without
malfunctions. The name Pfeiffer Vacuum stands for high-quality vacuum technology, a

Tbl. 6: Optional accessories
6.2 Technical data
Type designation Venting valve, shielded, with AccessLink
Part number PM Z01 295
Connection flange (in) G 1/8"
Connection flange (out) G 1/8"
Weight 45 g
Inlet pressure max. 1500 hPa (absolute)
Integral leak rate < 1 · 10-9 Pa m³/s
Gas flow at atmospheric pressure min. 100 hPa·l/s
Gas flow at atmospheric pressure max. 130 hPa·l/s
Electronic drive unit TC 80
Electrical connection AccessLink
Control voltage 24 V DC
Tbl. 7: Technical data, venting valve
6.3 Dimensions
200G 1/8“
45.5
1
6
6.3
8
.1
2
4
.1
SW 14
Fig. 3: Venting valve dimensions
Dimensions in mm
Accessories, technical data and dimensions
12/16
EU Declaration of conformity
This declaration of conformity has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufac-
turer.
Declaration for product(s) of the type:
Venting Valve
Turbopumps
We hereby declare that the listed product satisfies all relevant provisions of the following
European Directives.
Electromagnetic compatibility 2014/30/EU
Low voltage 2014/35/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances 2011/65/EU
Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances, delegated directive
2015/863/EU
Harmonized standards and applied national standards and specifications:
DIN EN 61000-3-2: 2019
DIN EN 61000-3-3: 2020
DIN EN 61326-1: 2022
DIN VDE 0580: 2011
Signature:
Pfeiffer Vacuum GmbH
Berliner Straße 43
35614 Asslar
Germany
(Daniel Sälzer)
Managing Director
Aßlar, 2022-11-23
UK Declaration of Conformity
This declaration of conformity has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufac-
turer.
Declaration for product(s) of the type:
Venting valve
Turbopumps
We hereby declare that the listed product satisfies all relevant provisions of the following
British Directives.
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Elec-
tronic Equipment Regulations 2012
Applied standards and specifications:
EN IEC 61000-3-2: 2019
EN IEC 61000-3-3: 2013
EN IEC 61326-1: 2021
The manufacturer's authorized representative in the United Kingdom and the authorized